



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1578/2025 & CRL.M.A. 14729/2025**

JAGDISH SINGH CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocate along
with Petitioner-in-person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the
State with ASI Sanjeev.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

1. Status Report is not on record. Let the same be placed on record, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 3 seeks time to file his *Vakalatnama* and reply. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 04.11.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/zp