



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1578/2025 & CRL.M.A. 14729/2025**
JAGDISH SINGH CHAUHANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manuj Aggarwal, Ms. Shakshi Sharma, Ms. Disha Singla, Mr. Kushagr Tyagi, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the State with Mr. Aditya Khatri, Advocate and with SI Rajat Malik IO/PP Dwarka Court PS Dwarka South.
Mr. Karamveer Tyagi, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
04.11.2025

%

1. At joint request, list on 22.01.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J
NOVEMBER 4, 2025/zp